

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECTION-XVIA
LISTED ON : 19-11-2015
Registrar Court No:2
ITEM No: 81

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8158 of 2014
@SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION(CIVIL) NO. 16939 of 2009

MAJID AHMED KHAN

.... Appellant

VERSUS

SATPAL & ORS.

.... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Appeal above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 31-08-2015, when he was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Ld.counsel for the appellant shall file the statement of case within a period of 45 days and the Ld.counsel for the respondents shall file the same within a period of 35 days thereafter.

List the matter again on 19.11.2015."

It is submitted that the counsel for both the parties have not filed statement of case so far.

Service of NLPA is complete.

The matter above-mentioned are listed before Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 17th day of November, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. D.K. Garg, Advocate
Mr. P.D. Sharma, Advocate
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

MC