

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).8158/2014

MAJID AHMED KHAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SATPAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-10-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.M. Kawoosa, Adv.
Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR

Mr. P. D. Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the joint request of the parties to explore the possibilities of settlement, the matter is adjourned for two weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER