

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.14

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).8158/2014

MAJID AHMED KHAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SATPAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-05-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Lubna Naaz, AOR
Mrs. Richa Bais, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukesh Kumar Verma, Adv.
Mr. Arun Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka, Adv.
Mr. Yadav Narendra Singh, AOR

Mr. Parth Awasthi, Adv. [Not Present]
Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR [Not Present]
Ms. Maitreyee Jagat Joshi,, Adv. [Not Present]
Mr. Astik Gupta, Adv. [Not Present]

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. The learned counsel appearing for the respondent Nos.1 to 3 seeks time to get himself prepared.
2. None is present on behalf of the respondent Nos.4 to 8, though the name of Mr. Pashupati Nath Razdan has been shown for the said respondents in the cause list.
3. List after the ensuing summer vacation.

(RAVI ARORA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MAMTA RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)